

香港社會醫學學院 HONG KONG COLLEGE OF COMMUNITY MEDICINE founder College of the Hong Kong Academy of Medicine Incorporated with limited liability



Tel: 2871 8844 Fax: 2580 7071 E-mail:hkccm@hkam.org.hk

<u>Hong Kong College of Community Medicine</u> <u>College News Update</u> <u>April 2018</u>

New College Council

The new College Council 2018-2019 was elected at the AGM on 11 January 2018. Council members are :

Name	Office
Dr Tsang Ho Fai Thomas	President
Dr Ho Mang Yee Mandy	Vice- President
Dr Ho Shiu Wei William	Chief Censor
Dr Tam Yat Hung	Honorary Treasurer
Dr Leung Ching Kan Jackie	Honorary Secretary
Prof Fung Hong	Council Member
Dr Lee Ha Yun Libby	Council Member
Dr Mak Sin Ping	Council Member
Dr Ng Ping Sum Sammy	Council Member
Dr Wan Yuen Kong	Council Member
Prof Wong Yeung Shan Samuel	Council Member

Extraordinary General Meeting - Election of Honorary Fellow

An Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) will be held on 2 May 2018 (Wednesday) at 7pm at Room 903-4, 9/F to elect an Honorary Fellow of the College. The notice has been sent to fellows / members via email. Please mark your diary.



Tel: 2871 8844 Fax: 2580 7071 E-mail:hkccm@hkam.org.hk

2018 Joint Conference with Royal Australasian College of Medical Administrators

The College is organising a joint conference with the Royal Australasian College of Medical Administrators (RACMA) from 5 to 8 September 2018. The theme of the Conference is "**Change** – Disruption. Innovation. Transformation". A local organising committee chaired by Dr Libby Lee was formed and has been working closely with RACMA. The College's Fellowship Conferment Ceremony and the EK Yeoh Oration will be held on the last day of the Conference on 8 September, 2018. Further details will be promulgated soon.

Please mark your diary for the conference.

Annual Subscription and Training fee

The annual subscription for 2017 -2018 and training fee for 2018 are now due for payment. Reminders have been sent out to members whose payments are still outstanding. They are kindly requested to settle the payment by tendering a cheque payable to "Hong Kong College of Community Medicine" to the College as soon as possible.

Secretariat April 2018 Hong Kong College of Community Medicine Tel : 2871 8844 Email : hkccm@hkam.org.hk Website : www.hkccm.org.hk